Menu of Services
1. How do we implement Unbridled Learning-SB1 2009 (standards, assessment, CHETL, leadership)?

2. How do we enhance our professional understanding of ELA and Math content/pedagogy?
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KDE Content Specialists can assist you by: 
· Navigating Kentucky’s Core Academic Standards (KCAS)
· Developing assessment literacy among all stakeholders 
· Incorporating CHETL (Characteristics of Highly Effective Teaching and Learning) in the classroom including: Learning Climate, Classroom Assessment & Reflection, Instructional Rigor & Student Engagement, Instructional Relevance, Content of Knowledge, etc. 
· Planning and facilitating meetings: grade levels, content teams, common planning
· Developing & Supporting effective Professional Learning Communities (PLCs)

· Growing the leadership skills of staff and administration
· Providing training and support of the GATES initiatives for the Literacy Design Collaborative (LDC) tasks & modules and Mathematics Design Collaborative (MDC) strategies & Formative Assessment Lessons (FALs) 
· Incorporating Formative Assessment strategies in the classroom including: clear learning intentions, student work models, effective high level questioning, feedback that moves the learner forward, engineering classroom discussions, student involvement & responsibility, activating students as resources from one another, etc. 

· Navigating KDE’s adapted version of Charlotte Danielson’s Framework for Teaching as way to reflect on teaching practices that promote student achievement

· Creating and analyzing assessments & scoring guides, and student work analysis

· Implementing rigorous and congruent learning experiences 

· Assisting with making meaning of the standards and developing targets

· Leading teams through CASL (Classroom Assessment for Student Learning) 
· Supporting the development and revision of school/district plans and policies
· Bringing free service and professional development to your school and district
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Winter 2013
KDE Regional Content Specialists Winter 2013
SESC – Southeast/ South Central Education Cooperative (Richmond)

ELA: Robin Hebert robin.hebert@education.ky.gov
Math: Renee’ Yates renee.yates2@education.ky.gov
KVEC – Kentucky Valley Education Cooperative (Hazard)

ELA: Carole Mullins carole.mullins@education.ky.gov
Math: Katrina Slone katrina.slone@education.ky.gov
CKEC – Central Kentucky Educational Cooperative (Lexington)

ELA: Kelly Philbeck kelly.philbeck2@education.ky.gov
Math: Debbie Waggoner debbie.waggoner@education.ky.gov 

KEDC – Kentucky Educational Development Corporation (Ashland)

ELA: Latisha Sparks  latisha.sparks@education.ky.gov
Math: Charles Rutledge charles.rutledge@education.ky.gov
OVEC – Ohio Valley Education Cooperative (Shelbyville)

ELA: Denise Amos denise.amos2@education.ky.gov
Math: Seth Hunter seth.hunter2@education.ky.gov
NKCES – Northern Kentucky Cooperative for Educational Services (Cold Springs)
ELA: Ruthie Staley ruthie.staley@education.ky.gov
Math: Jenny Ray jenny.ray@education.ky.gov
GRREC – Green River Regional Education Cooperative (Bowling Green)

ELA: Kadi Ralston kadi.ralston@education.ky.gov
Math: Teresa Emmert teresa.emmert@education.ky.gov
WKEC – Western Kentucky Educational Cooperative (Murray)
ELA:  Heady Larson heady.larson@education.ky.gov
Math: Jessica Addison jessica.addison@education.ky.gov 
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